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MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY 
(A Central University, accredited "A" Grade by NAAC) 

Directorate of Admissions 
Prof. P.F. Rahaman 
Director 

 

MANUU/DoA/Odd-sem-2018/2018-19/ 2nd July 2018 
 

Notification 
 

Payment of fee for odd semesters of all programs -2018-19- reg 
 

Following are the fee details for 3rd, 5th, 7th and 9th Semesters (which ever is applicable) of all 
programs for 2018-19. The fee includes exam fee of the semester. The exam fee is included in 
the fee structure to avoid multiple bank service charges. The medical insurance, internet, 
Sports and games fee are exempted for all programs offered outside Hyderabad campus. 

 
Fee details of Odd semester for Programs offered at Hyderabad campus 
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B.Tech(CS) / 
M.Tech (CS) – 
3rd Semester 

 
200 

 
4000 

 
400 

 
500 

 
100 

 
100 

 
100 25 25 1200 6650 

B.Tech(CS)- 
5th  Semester 

0 3000 400 500 100 100 100 25 25 1200 5450 

B.Tech(CS)- 
7th  Semester 

0 3000 400 500 50 100 100 25 25 1200 5400 

B.Sc -3rd  Semester 200 1000 300 300 100 100 100 25 25 1200 3350 

B.Sc -5th Semester 0 750 300 250 100 100 100 25 25 1200 2850 

BA/ B.Com-  
3rd Semester 

200 750 200 100 100 100 100 25 25 1200 2800 

BA/ B.Com-  
5th Semester 

0 750 200 100 100 100 100 25 25 1200 2600 

B.Ed/ M.Ed – 
3rd  semester 

 
200 

 
4000 

 
300 

 
100 

 
100 

 
100 

 
100 

25 25 1200 6150 

M.Sc (Maths) –  

3rd  semester 
200 1500 350 300 100 100 100 25 25 1200 3900 

M.C.A. –   

3rdSemester 
200 1500 350 200 100 100 100 25 25 1200 3800 

 

Room no. 20, Administrative block, Maulana Azad National Urdu University,  

Gachibowli, Hyderabad – 500032; ww.manuu.ac.in 
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MA (JMC)- 
3rd Semester 

200 2500 350 200 100 100 100 25 25 1200 4800 

M.Com / MSW- 
3rd  Semester 

200 1500 350 100 100 100 100 25 25 1200 3700 

MBA -   
3rd Semester 

200 4000 350 300 100 100 100 25 25 1200 6400 

All other 
Post-Graduate 
Programs-  
3rd  Semester 

200 1000 300 100 100 100 100 25 25 1200 3150 

D.El.Ed –  

3rd  Semester 
200 1500 200 100 100 100 100 25 25 1200 3550 

Diploma in 
Engineering –  
3rd Semester 

200 1500 300 100 100 100 100 25 25 1200 3650 

Diploma in 
Engineering –  
5th Semester 

0 1400 300 100 100 100 100 0 25 1200 3325 

M.Phil (General)- 
3rd  Semester 

200 2000 400 200 500 100 100 25 25 1200 4750 

PhD (General)- 
3rd Semester 

200 2500 400 200 500 100 100 25 25 1200 5250 

PhD (Professional 
/ Technical) –  
3rd  Semester 

200 5000 400 200 500 100 100 25 25 1200 7750 

PhD (Business 
mgt)- 5th Semester 

0 4500 400 100 250 100 100 25 25 1200 6700 

PhD (Others)-  

5th Semester 
0 900 400 100 250 100 100 25 25 1200 3100 

PhD (Business 
mgt)- 7th Semester 

0 4500 400 100 50 100 100 25 25 1200 6500 

PhD (Others)-  

7th Semester 
0 900 400 100 50 100 100 25 25 1200 2900 

PhD (Business 
mgt)- 9th Semester 

0 4500 400 50 50 50 50 25 25 1200 6350 

PhD (Other)- 

9th  Semester 
0 600 400 50 50 50 50 25 25 1200 2450 

* Medical insurance fee for Hyderabad campus is mandatory and its approximately -Rs.1200/- 
per year, if actual is more or less the university shall charge or adjust accordingly in next term fee. 
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Fee details of Odd semester for Programs offered at other campuses: 
 

 
 

 
Name of the 
Program 

Per semester in Rupees 
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MA at Lucknow and 
Budgam – 
3rd semester 

 
200 

 
1000 

 
300 

 
100 

 
100 

 
0 

 
0 

 
25 

 
25 

 
1750 

B.Ed./ M.Ed. at CTEs 
- 3rd Semester 

200 4000 300 100 100 0 0 25 25 4750 

Dip. in Engg. at 
Darbhanga and 
Bangaluru- 
3rd Semester 

 
200 

 
1500 

 
300 

 
100 

 
100 

 
0 

 
0 

 
25 

 
25 

 
2250 

Dip. in Engg. at 
Darbhanga and 
Bangaluru - 
5th Semester 

 
0 

 
1400 

 
300 

 
100 

 
100 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
25 

 
1925 

Ph.D (Programs at, 
Lucknow, 
Budgam)- 
3rd Semester 

 
200 

 
2500 

 
400 

 
200 

 
500 

 
0 

 
0 

 
25 

 
25 

 
3850 

Ph.D (Education at 
CTEs)-  

3rd  Semester 

 
200 

 
5000 

 
400 

 
200 

 
500 

 
0 

 
0 

 
25 

 
25 

 
6350 

 
Please note that tuition fee for women are exempted only for 1st semester 
not for any other semesters. 

 
Last date for payment of odd semesters fee :  14th August 18 
 with late fee @ Rs. 50/- per day from 15th August 2018  : 31st August 18 

 
Since Student details of all programs (at HQ, all CTEs and other campuses) are 
available in digital form, online payment is made mandatory and if there are any 
issues please contact – admissionsregular@manuu.edu.in. Students can pay fee 
through university website using their user-name and password. 

 
 

   Director 

Directorate of Admissions 

mailto:admissionsregular@manuu.edu.in

